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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

ADMINISTRATION COMMERCIAL NON COMMERCIAL
PHOTOCOPYING/PRINTING COSTS
A4 B/W $0.20
A4 Colour $1.00
A3 B/W $0.40
A3 Colour $2.00
GIS MAPS
A4 Colour $12.50
Emailed $15.00
PLAN PRINTER (AT DEPOT)
A0 $109.00
Al $78.00
A2 $43.00
COUNCIL DOCUMENTS (Per Page)
Minutes (Hard Copy) - Annual Fee
- Collected $0.20
$0.20 Per
- Posted Page
+ Postage
- Emailed $39.50
Extracts Of Minutes (Per Page) $0.20
Available Free On The Internet
COUNCIL POLICIES (Per Page)
As Per Photocopying/Printing Costs See Above
Available Free On The Internet
STRATEGIC PLAN
- Collected See Above
Available Free On The Internet
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

ADMINISTRATION COMMERCIAL NON GOMMERGIAL
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (GST EXEMPT] - SET BY LEGISLATION

Application Fee $40.75

Processing (First 2 Hours Free - Each Subsequent 15 Minutes) $15.40

Photocopies (Per Page) $0.25

Transcripts $9.10

FOI Information Statement $0.25

FOI Information Summary $0.25

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (APPLICATION FOR REVIEW FEE) NOTICE 2021 (GST EXEMPT) - SET BY LEGISLATION

Application For Review Fee $20.00
VOTERS ROLL

Per Page $0.20
BY LAWS

Per Page $0.20
REGISTERS

Per Page $0.20
ASSESSMENT RECORD

Per Page $5.00

LODGEMENT FEE WHEN USING PLAN SA PORTAL (GST EXEMPT)

Hard Copy Lodgement Fee Per Application $87.00

PLANNING FEE

Planning Development & Infrastructure Act Public Notification $323.00

Copies Of Public Of Nofification Documents $21.50

ARCHIVE SEARCH

If Available $59.00
Upon

If Retrieval Required Application

RATES NOTICE

Prior Year Reprint - Per Notice $10.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

ADMINISTRATION COMMERCIAL NON COMMERGIAL
TRANSACTION SUMMARY
Rates Transaction Summary Listing - Per Property $10.00
CHEQUE DISHONOUR FEE
Bank Charge $16.00
PAYMENT REJECTION FEE
Direct Debit Rejection - Per Assessment $5.00
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE SEARCH
CT Search $43.00
COUNCIL SEARCHES (SECTION 7) - (GST EXEMPT] -SET BY LEGISLATION
Full Search (Section 7 & 187) $66.75
Short Search (Section 187) $39.00
EXPIATION FEES
As Set By The Expiation Of Offences Act 1996
FIRE PREVENTION (PROPERTY SLASHING/CLEAN UP)
$134.00
+ Actual Cost
Admin Cost + Actual Cost Of Slashing/Rubbish Removal Of Slashing/
Rubbish
Removal
HARD WASTE PICKUP
Additional Collection - Per Pickup $50.00
FOOD AUDITING
Onsite (Per Hour) $185.00
Desktop (Per Hour) $92.00
Plus Rate Per Hour For Travelling $90.00
FOOD HYGIENE INSPECTION
Commercial (Over 20 Employees)
First Visit Free
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

ADMINISTRATION COMMERCIAL NON COMMERCIAL

FOOD EXPIATIONS

As set by the Food Act 2001

WASTE CONTROL - SET BY LEGISLATION

New Building - Installation Of A New On-Site Wastewater System

$542.00
Up To 10EP
Upgrade To Existing System (No Under Floor Work) $403.00
Connection To CWMS (STEDS) $403.00
Application To Alter A Waste Conftrol System $264.00
Assessment Fee Only $125.00
For Each 2 EP In Excess Of 10 EP $29.25

HIGH RISK MANUFACTURED WATER SYSTEM (OR COOLING TOWER & WATER SYSTEMS)

Registration Of 1 System $44.00
Registration Of Each Additional System On Same Premises $29.25
Renewal Of Registration $22.20

TEMPORARY PROMOTIONAL SIGNAGE

Swimming Pool (No Commercial Signage) No Charge

DIRECTION SIGNAGE (RCMB POLICY #743217)

Application Fee $201.00
New Post (If Required) $34.00
Sign And Bracket $139.00
Installation Including Post $116.00
Installation, Relocation And/or Modification $72.00
Removal $116.00
First Sign $56.00
Subsequent Sign (Each) $74.00
ELECTRONIC COMMUNITY SIGN

Non-Commercial Organisations Only - 7 Days $67.00
CAT/DOG CAGE HIRE

Hire Fee - 7 Day Period $5.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

ADMINISTRATION COMMERCIAL NON COMMERGIAL
Bond (GST Exempt) $50.00
IMPOUNDED VEHICLE

$130.00
Towing Fee - Admin Fee + Actual Cost + Actual Cost

Of Towing

BANNER POLES
At Cost (E.G. Staff, Hire Of Cherry Picker Etc.) Af Cost
PROVISION OF DIGITAL CONTENT PLACEMENT
Annual Charge $150.00
User Supplied Infrastructure Setup Fee $50.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

USE OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT LAND (BY LAW 3) COMMERCIAL NON - COMMERCIAL

BROADCASTING, ANNOUNGEMENTS OR ADVERTISEMENTS

Per day $23.00 $22.00
DEPASTURING PERMITS

1 hectare or less $33.00

More than 1 hectare $44.00

DONATIONS/TRADING TABLES/SAUSAGE

Per day $22.00

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORISATION TO ALTER ROAD (SECTION 221 LG ACT)

Underground piping, electrical cabling, driveway, streetscape

Application fee $85.00
Reinstatement fee At cost +
10% admin
fee
Tree planting, weed Control, rabbit baiting (No Free

Application Fee)

Placing scaffolding, fencing, skip bin, crane per day $22.00
Rate for 7 days $134.00
RELIGIOUS PURPOSES

Preach, harangue or solicitor for religious purposes $22.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

USE OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT LAND (BY LAW 3) COMMERCIAL NON - COMMERCIAL

PUBLIC EXHIBITIONS AND DISPLAYS

Per day $22.00

BUSINESS USE (SECTION 222 LG ACT)

Trading on a road reserve

- ad hoc trading (per day) $22.00
- annual fee Minimum
rate + GST

OUTDOOR DINING (ANNUAL FEE APPLICABLE TO LICENCED PREMISES ONLY COUNCIL RESOLUTION I1.129/1/2019)

Application fee $85.00
Dining table (not fixed) $134.00
Dining table (fixed) $169.00
Canvas/plastic/glass screens/awnings (per linear metre) $39.00

FOOD VENDORS (LOCATIONS AS SET BY COUNGIL RESOLUTION 11.3 - 29/1/2018

Per day $21.00
Minimum
Annual fee rate + GST
Monthly fee $110.00
SIXTH STREET EVENTS
Hire fee (full day) $287.00 $27.50
Hire fee (half day) $142.00 $27.50
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

USE OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT LAND (BY LAW 3) COMMERCIAL NON - COMMERCIAL
Road Closure Advertisement At cost At cost
Power usage $27.50 $20.00
Key bond (GST free) $55.00

DISPLAYING GOODS ON FOOTPATH PERMIT (ANNUAL FEE)

Commercial premises displaying goods on footpath $85.00
Application fee $22.00
Up to 2.5m (per linear metre) $44.00
2.5 -5m (per linear metre) $70.00
5-10m (per linear metre) BY .
negotiation
COMMERCIAL SIGNAGE (ANNUAL FEE)
Utilising Council's land or road reserves
Application fee $203.00
Up to 2.5m (per linear metre) $140.00
2.5-5m (per linear metre) $164.00
5-10m (per linear metre) $189.00
Over 10m (per linear metre) By
negotiation
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

USE OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT LAND (BY LAW 3) COMMERCIAL NON - COMMERCIAL
TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURES
Reimbursement of advertising costs At cost
Reimbursement of plant and labour At cost
RECREATIONAL EVENTS
e.g. bike races etc. $22.00
HIRE OF ROAD FOR RALLY
Approval at discretion of Council Minimum
rate + GST
plus road
restoration
costs
Moveable Signs (By Law 4)
Free
FLORA/FAUNA
Picking seeds (per annum) $57.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

USE OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT LAND (BY LAW 2) COMMERCIAL NON - COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL ADVERTISING

Distribution of leaflets (per day) $27.50

LAND AN AIRCRAFT ON GOUNGIL LAND (HELICOPTER/BALLOON)

Landing fee $1,111.00

ANIMALS

Petting Zoo (Graze, Swim or Bathe) $58.00

HOUSEBOATS

After 48 hours per day $71.00

MOORING LICENCE

Commercial Mooring 2 X Minimum
Rate + GST

CANVASSING

Any message to passers by $28.00

ENTERTAINING/BUSKING

Per Annum $10.00

INSTALLATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE (e.Q. pipes, pumps etfc.)

Application fee $85.00
Up to 2.5m (per linear metre) $21.00
2.5-5m (per linear metre) $43.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

USE OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT LAND (BY LAW 2) COMMERCIAL NON - COMMERCIAL
Sm and over (per linear metre) $67.00

SMALL EVENTS

Wedding/Small Events (per day) $59.00

REIMBURSEMENT OF RIVER WATER USAGE

As per sub meter read (per kilolitre) $1.98

RESERVES (INCLUDING PINE PARK, BAKERS RESERVE, WOODS POINT, HOMBURG PARK AND OTHERS NOT SPECIFIED)

Commercial $266.00

Private $57.00
Community/Not for Profit $27.00
Bond (turf management) (GST free) $500.00 $500.00
Key Bond (GST free) $55.00 $55.00
MISCELLANEQUS

Cost recovery for line marking of irrigation systems - per

hour rate $135.00
Bond (GST free) $200.00
Provision of additional rubbish bins(includes deliver,
. $21.50
pickup and cost to empty) each
Memorial on Local Government Land Cost plus
20%

The Rural City of Murray Bridge | 16



SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

USE OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT LAND (BY LAW 2) COMMERCIAL NON - COMMERCIAL

EVENT USE OF OVALS (INCORPORATED OR ORGANISED EVENT - AD HOC OR CASUAL USAGE)

Johnstone Park $269 per $27 per day
day $135
per 2 day

Le Messurier Oval $269 per $27 per day
day $135
per 2 day

Showgrounds Oval $269 per $27 per day
day $135
per 2 day

Homburg Oval $269 per $27 per day
day $135
per s day

EVENT USE OF OVALS (INCORPORATED OR ORGANISED EVENT - AD HOC OR CASUAL USAGE)

Jaensch Oval (soccer ground) $269 per $27 per day
day $135
per 2 day

Bond (turf management) (GST free) $500.00

USE OF OVAL (SEASONAL USAGE)

Incorporated bodies (5 - 10 uses per season) $598.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

COUNCIL FACILITIES COMMERCIAL NON COMMERCIAL
EVENT USE - JOHNSTONE PARK DOG OBEDIENCE

Private/Commercial event (per day) $266.00
Community/Not for Profit (per day) $27.00
Light fee (per day) $20.00

Key Bond (GST free) $55.00

Bond (turf management) (GST free) $500.00

EDWARDS SQUARE AND/OR SOUND SHELL

Private/Commercial event (per day) $266.00
Community/Not for Profit (per day) $27.00
Light fee (per day) $27.50

Key Bond (GST free) $55.00

Bond (turf management) (GST free) $500.00

STURT RESERVE - LARGE EVENT

Major/Special Event (per day) $206.00
Private/Commercial event (per day) $740.00
Community/Not for Profit (per day) $210.00
STURT RESERVE - MEDIUM EVENT

Medium/Special Event Commercial(per day) $226.50
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

COUNCIL FACILITIES COMMERGIAL NON COMMERCIAL
PRIVATE (PER DAY) $185.00
Community/Not for Profit (per day) $52.50

STURT RESERVE - SMALL EVENT

Small Event/Wedding(per day) $59.00
Community/Not for Profit (per day) $52.50
STURT RESERVE
Overnight Accommodation Not allowed Not allowed
Power usage (per day) $27.50 $20.00
Key Bond (GST free) $55.00
Bond (turf management) (GST free) $500.00
STURT RESERVE - FOOD VAN PERMIT
Short term (no power) - casual/ad hoc usage (per day) $45.00
$71.00
Short term (power) - casual/ad hoc usage (per day) $67.00
Minimum
Long term (annuail) Rate + GST
Key Bond (GST free) $55.00
PERSONAL TRAINERS
Permit required No fee No fee
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

COUNGIL FACILITIES COMMERCIAL NON COMMERCIAL

RECYCLING BINS AT COUNCIL RESERVES

1 Community Group per Reserve No fee

TEMPORARY FENCING

Community/Not for Profit use ONLY

Hire (7 day minimum) - per linear metre $1.65

Bond - per linear metre $0.50

Unloading and Loading $288.00

Installation by Council staff At cost + 20%

GRAND PIANO

Student exams (other times) - per hour $32.00

LIBRARY

[ Refer P Refer P
Meeting room efer Page 30 efer Page 30

ROUND HOUSE

Function (hire of house and gardens) - 5 to 8 hours $250.00

Weddings (hire of house and gardens) - service and $600.00
photos

Tour only — adult $8.00

Tour only — child $3.00

Tour only — family $15.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

COUNCIL FACILITIES COMMERGIAL NON COMMERCIAL
Concession - adult $5.00
School tours - per person $5.00
. $5.00
Group bookings - greater than 15 people (per adult)
Bond (GST free) $200.00
Local resident with T paying customer FREE
MONARTO COMPLEX
Hire of building per day $153.00 $57.00
Oval hire per day $289.00 $34.00
Camping per day $58.00 $28.00
Bond (GST free) $200.00
Bond (liquor) (GST free) $300.00
CAPTAIN'S COTTAGE MUSEUM
Function (hire of Museum Artefacts and grounds) — upto 8 $150.00
hours
Weddings (hire of Museum Artefacts and grounds) — $300.00
service and photos
Entry only — adult $5.00
Entry only — child $1.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

COUNGIL FACILITIES COMMERCIAL NON COMMERCIAL
Entry only — family $10.00

School tours — per person $3.00

Group bookings — greater than 15 people (per adult) $3.00

Key bond (GST Free) $55.00

Bond (GST Free) $200.00

Local resident with T paying customer Free

(Council resolution 73.1 - 21/2/2011)

MYPOLONGA MEMORIAL HALL (PER DAY])

Main Hall $27.00
Supper Room $10.50
Bond (GST Free) $200.00
Key bond (GST Free) $55.00
Bond (liquor) (GST Free) $300.00
MONARTO WAR MEMORIAL HALL (PER DAY)
Main Hall hire $90.00
Supper Room $16.00
Bond (GST Free) $200.00
$300.00

Bond (liquor) (GST Free)
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

COUNCIL FACILITIES COMMERCIAL NON COMMERCIAL
WO0ODS POINT GCOMMUNITY HALL (PER DAY)

Main Hall - functions $27.00
Main Hall - meetings $10.50
Bond (GST Free) $200.00
Key bond (GST Free) $55.00
Bond (liquor) (GST Free) $300.00
BADEN POWELL HALL (PER DAY)

Main Hall - functions $27.00
Bond (GST Free) $200.00
Key bond (GST Free) $55.00
Bond (liquor) (GST Free) $300.00
TOWN HALL

Hire Deposit (GST Free) $300.00
Ticket Handling Fee (Ticket Price)

$0 - $49.99 $3.10
$50 and above $3.10
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

COUNCIL FACILITIES COMMERCIAL NON COMMERCIAL
TOWN HALL HIRE FEES/AUDITORIUM CONFERENGE (INCLUDING FOYER, BACKSTAGE AREAS AND KITCHEN)

8 hours not including staff overtime (charged at hourly

rate) — (includes Technical Manager and Front of House $1.014.00 $526.00
staff and energy costs)

Over-run charge (outside 8 hours) $77.00 $48.00
Card Charge fee (cost recovery bank incurred fee) 1.50% 1.50%
Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost

Additional staff required (cost recovery) Af cost

Bump In/Out — other than day of event $215.00
Merchandise/Program commission 10%

Rehearsal hire (per 4 hours) $215.00

HALF AUDITORIUM (INCLUDING FOYER, BACKSTAGE AND KITCHEN)

8 hours not including staff overtime (charged at hourly

rate) — (includes Technical Manager, Front of House staff $578.00 $287.00
and energy costs)

Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost

Additional staff required (cost recovery) Af cost

Bump In/Out — other than day of the event $215.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

COUNGIL FACILITIES COMMERCIAL NON COMMERCIAL

TOWN HALL GREEN ROOM HIRE

COMMUNITY/NOT FOR PROFIT

Basic set up & energy $132.00

Cleaning (cost recovery) Af cost

Hourly rate $28.00

COMMERCIAL FUNCTION

Basic set up and energy $410.00

Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost

Hourly rate $71.00

PRIVATE FUNCTIONS

Basic set up and energy $270.00

Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost

Hourly rate $60.00

TOWN HALL UPSTAIRS MEETING ROOM

COMMUNITY/NOT FOR PROFIT

Basic set up and energy $132.00

Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost
$28.00

Hourly rate
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

COUNGIL FACILITIES

COMMERCIAL

NON COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL FUNCTION

Basic set up and energy

$410.00

Cleaning (cost recovery)

At cost

Hourly rate

$71.00

PRIVATE FUNCTIONS

Basic set up and energy

$268.00

Cleaning (cost recovery)

At cost

Hourly rate

$60.00

MAIN GALLERY OR SCULPTURE COURT (ACTIVITIES NOT RELATED TO GALLERY)

COMMUNITY/NOT FOR PROFIT

Basic set up and energy

$270.00

Cleaning (cost recovery)

At cost

COMMERCIAL FUNCTION

Basic set up and energy

$689.00

Cleaning (cost recovery)

At cost

PRIVATE FUNCTIONS

Basic set up and energy

$410.00

Cleaning (cost recovery)

At cost
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

COUNGIL FACILITIES COMMERCIAL NON COMMERCIAL

Hourly rate $60.00

TOWN HALL FOYERS (INCLUDES BAR AREA)

COMMUNITY/NOT FOR PROFIT

Basic set up and energy $132.00
Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost
Hourly rate $28.00
COMMERCIAL FUNCTION

Basic set up and energy $410.00

Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost

Hourly rate $71.00

PRIVATE FUNCTIONS

Basic set up and energy $268.00
Cleaning (cost recovery) At cost
Hourly rate $60.00
OTHER TOWN HALL FEES

Data projector hire (cost recovery) $62.00 $62.00
Piano tuning (cost recovery) Af cost At cost
Changes to lighting rig (cost recovery) AT cost At cost

The Rural City of Murray Bridge | 27



SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

COUNCIL FACILITIES COMMERGIAL | NON COMMERGIAL
Data Projector Auditorium (cost recover) $119.00 $119.00
AV streaming & filming services (per hour) $65.00 $65.00
Table & chair cover hire (per table) *additional items $5.50 $5.50
$2.00 each

Hire of cleaning drapes $55.00 $55.00
REGIONAL GALLERY

REGIONAL ART GALLERY (PER EXHIBITION)

LOCAL ARTISTS

Main Gallery (G1) $393.00

Jean Sims Gallery (G2) $262.00

Vicki Nottage Sculpture Court $393.00

NON LOCAL ARTISTS

Main Gallery (G1) $528.00

Jean Sims Gallery (G2) $323.00

Vicki Nottage Sculpture Court $528.00

USE OF MULTI SPACES (PER EXHIBITION)

LOCAL ARTISTS

Gl +G2 $528.00

G1 + Sculpture Court $661.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

COUNCIL FACILITIES COMMERGIAL NON COMMERCIAL
G1 + G2 + Sculpture Court $859.00
NON LOCAL

Gl + G2 $726.00
G1 + Sculpture Court $849.00
G1 + G2 + Sculpture Court $1.124.00
ARTIST COMMISSIONS

LOCAL & NGARRINDJERI

Retail 27.5%
Exhibiting Arfists 27.5%
NON LOCAL

Retail 33%
Exhibiting Arfists 33%
LIBRARY

Recovery of assumed lost items RRP
LIBRARY PHOTOCOPYING/PRINTING

A4 b/w per page $0.20
A4 colour per page $1.00
A3 b/w per page $0.40
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

COUNCIL FACILITIES COMMERGIAL NON COMMERCIAL
A3 colour per page $2.00
LIBRARY MEETING ROOMS

COMMERCIAL GROUPS - PER HOUR BLOCK OR PART THERE OF

Small Room 1 $60.00
Small Room 2 $60.00
Medium Room 3 $80.00
Large combined room (1, 2 & 3) $100.00
Kitchen with Medium Room 3 $20.00
Library Data Projector Hire (flat fee) $60.00

PRIVATE HIRER - PER HOUR BLOCK OR PART THERE OF

Small Room 1 $40.00
Small Room 2 $40.00
Medium Room 3 $60.00
Large combined room (1, 2 & 3) $80.00
Kitchen with Medium Room 3 $20.00
Library Data Projector Hire (flat fee) $60.00

COMMUNITY GROUP (NFP] - PER HOUR BLOCK OR PART THERE OF

Small Room 1 $0.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

COUNCIL FACILITIES COMMERCIAL NON COMMERCIAL
Small Room 2 $0.00
Medium Room 3 $0.00
Large combined room (1, 2 & 3) $40.00
Kitchen with Medium Room 3 $20.00
Library Data Projector Hire (flat fee) $60.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

SWIMMING POOL 2023/2024
General Admission $7.50
Child - under 3 years Free
Child - 3-12 years $5.50
Spectators (entry fee for non-swimmer) $4.00
Pensioner (Aged Pensioner — 65 years and over) Free
Community Service Groups $5.50
Community Service Groups - Supervisor/Carer Free
Family — day pass (Up to 5 people including one adult in $22.50
attendance)

Extra child $5.50
Book of tickets (10) $59.00
Season Pass (Single only) $239.00
Season Pass (Corporate) $120.00
Season Pass (Family) $479.00

Group bookings (including birthday parties and exclusive hire of water park and supaslide)
Minimum of 10 people
Must be paid on day of booking or prior to attendees arrival

General Admission (group bookings only) $6.50
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

Child 3-12 years (group bookings only) $4.50
Spectators - entry fee for non-swimmer (group bookings $3.50
only) '
Schools — per person — (group advance booking) $5.50
Vacation Swimming (VacSwim) $5.50
Swimming lessons (per hour) GST Free $18.00
Swimming lessons (block of 6 lessons) GST Free $100.00
Fitness Class (per lesson) $21.00
Carnival Event Hire (4 hours)

Aftendees must show season pass upon entry or $598.00
admission fees per head apply '
Exclusive Hire (4 hours)

Hirer must also be charged for admissions per head $598.00
Casual lane hire (per hour) $32.00
Swimming Club - Seasonal Pass (club times only) $94.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

Up to 8 events per year (Australia Day, Inflatable Days) $4.50
After School Recreation (3-12yrs) 3.30pm to Close - School
$4.50
Term Only
Supa Slide and Water Play Park Exclusive Hire (height
e $118.00

restrictions apply) (per hour)
Entry for exclusive hire user groups of Water Park and

. .. $7.50
Supaslide (per person) - General admission
Entry for exclusive hire user groups of Water Park and
Supaslide (per person) - Child Under 3 FREE
Entry for exclusive hire user groups of Water Park and
Supaslide (per person) - Child 3 - 12 years $5.50
CEMETERY FEES 2023/2024
GRANT OF INTERMENT (99 YEARS)
Adult $1,046.00
Lawn cemetery — Bremer Road $1.580.00
Transfer of lease $38.00
Relinquishing of lease As per Legislation
Muslim lease $1580.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

GRAVE DIGGING FEES
Single depth (4'7") $755.00
Double depth (6'1") $913.00
Triple depth (8’) $1.087.00
Child $461.00
Still born $156.00
Muslim burial $1.335.00
ASHES
Rose Garden (99 years) $1,227.00
In existing grave $212.00
Columbarium wall (brick) $883.00
Columbarium wall (granite) $1.123.00
Ashes in existing RSL grave $189.00
RSL beam $311.00
OTHER FEES

$156.00

Grave re-opening fee

Installation of vault

At cost plus 10%

Weekend/Public holiday surcharge

$1.079.00
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

Monumental Permit $85.00
Exhumation Actual Cost

Burial on private land $1,149.00

Burial on private land - Lands Titles Cost including surveyor All costs paid by Grantee

fees

Burial on Private Land - Funeral Director as per Council
Resolution 17.10 - 27 Jan
2015

All costs paid by Grantee

Memorial on Local Government Land Cost plus 20%
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SCHEDULE FEES & CHARGES 2023 - 24

DOG REGISTRATION FEES 2023 - 2024

Non Standard Dog Full Registration $86.00
Standard Dog Desexed Dog, Microchipped $37.50
i i i i $28.00
Puppy Microchipped Microchipped and under 6 months of age
CONCESSION
Non Standard Dog Full Registration $56.50
Standard Dog Desexed Dog, Microchipped $22.50
GENERAL
Business Registration (per dog per business) $91.50
Working Dog $27.00
Greyhounds (per dog) $27.00
Assistance Dog -
Impounding Fee (Admin Fee) $75.50
Impounding Daily Holding Fee $27.00
Replacement disc (from DACO) n/a
Permit to keep 2 or more dogs - application fee $75.50
Dog surrender fee $270.00

*$16.00 late fee per registration applies if payment is received after 1st September 2023, which is the due date for
Registrations
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